

Bankers Insurance collaborates for multi-state blood donation effort

Independent insurance agency partners with the Red Cross to tackle national blood shortage

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES, May 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Earlier this year, the American Red Cross (Red Cross) announced an emergency blood shortage as a result of the lowest number of people giving blood in the last 20 years. This was further compounded by the record



catastrophic year in 2023, as weather and climate disasters caused significant damage across the country.

In response to this severe blood shortage, **Bankers Insurance** partnered with the Red Cross in



I just finished donating and have my next appointment already scheduled! This is such an easy way to help others - thank you so much for bringing a partnership with the American Red Cross to Bankers!"

Carolyn Gibbons, Senior Vice President of Human

Resources

March to launch its first organization-wide blood donation campaign. While Bankers Insurance employees are spread across multiple states, the virtual SleevesUp Bankers Insurance Gives Back blood donation campaign enabled all staff to participate by finding a Red Cross blood drive center in their neighborhood, registering online and making their donation. Through these efforts, the Bankers Insurance team collectively donated enough blood to save 180 lives!

This initiative received many positive comments from employees, expressing gratitude and appreciation for these efforts. One person said, "This made my heart so happy. As a mother of an extreme preemie, without

someone being selfless and donating blood my baby would not have received the three blood transfusions required to save her life."

Donors can track their blood donation's journey every step of the way as it makes its way to a

hospital to help patients in need. Bankers Insurance employee, Bonnie Bates, received an email from the Red Cross stating that her blood has been sent to Richmond VA Medical Center. She shared, "That meant a lot to me because I had a loved one pass away there, so receiving that email was very special to me."

Bankers Insurance has a rich history of giving back to its local communities, whether that be through financial contributions, volunteer efforts, or community education events. In 2024, Bankers Insurance kicked off its official partnership with the American Red Cross. This 5013(c) humanitarian organization provides emergency assistance, health and safety training, disaster relief and disaster preparedness education to communities in need around the world. Carolyn Gibbons applauds this partnership by saying, "I just finished donating and have my next appointment already scheduled! This is such an easy way to help others - thank you so much for bringing a partnership with the American Red Cross to Bankers!"

After a successful start to the year, Bankers Insurance is looking forward to ramping up support of the Red Cross in coming months by mobilizing volunteers to install free smoke alarms in communities within its footprint, organizing donation drives and exploring additional opportunities.

About Bankers Insurance

Bankers Insurance LLC is a leading provider of comprehensive insurance solutions tailored to meet the diverse needs of individuals, families and businesses across the nation. With a commitment to excellence and a steadfast dedication to client satisfaction, Bankers Insurance LLC has established itself as a trusted partner in the insurance industry. We are contracted with hundreds of insurance companies, and coverage offerings include all major insurance lines such business, employee benefits, home and auto.

For more information about Bankers Insurance LLC and our insurance solutions, please visit our website at www.bankersinsurance.net. Experience the difference of working with a trusted insurance partner who puts your needs first—Bankers Insurance LLC.

Austin Morthland Bankers Insurance +1 804-343-1864 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/708703380

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.